
w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

Extraordinary maintenance works on the 
Pavia-Vercelli and Pavia-Alessandria lines
HOW TO GET AROUND BY PUBLIC TRANSPORT

RFI will undertake extraordinary maintenance works between 
Cava Carbonara and Mortara stations from 9 June to 8 Sep-
tember 2024. All services on the Pavia-Mortara-Vercelli line 
will be operated by replacement buses. 

From 28 July to 8 September, further infrastructure works 
will begin between Pavia and Cava Carbonara; railway ser-
vices between these two stations will be suspended. Pavia 
and Cava Carbonara will be connected by replacement buses; 
trains will operate between Cava Carbonara and Alessandria.

Things to know before travelling:   
•	 The Trenord website and app have been updated: we recommend 

that you always consult them before travelling
•	 Travel times by road are different from those by train
•	 On replacement buses it is permitted to transport folding bikes or 

micromobility devices; it is not permitted to transport traditional 
bicycles

•	 On replacement buses, it is permitted to transport small pets in 

the appropriate carrier as well as dogs accompanying blind pas-
sengers

•	 Trenord tickets/rail passes are valid both on trains and on buses 
connecting the stations

•	 Travellers from stations without a ticket office or where the ticket 
office is closed are advised to purchase their ticket on the Trenord 
app and website. Alternatively, you can purchase tickets from the 
guard on the train after boarding at Pavia and Cava Carbonara, 
with no surcharge. Tickets are not sold on replacement buses 

•	 On the replacement service, access for passengers with reduced 
mobility is guaranteed. Customers who need this service can re-
port their travel needs at least 24 hours before departure, through 
the Sala Blu assistance channels (toll-free number 800 90 60 60; 
national number with ordinary tariff +39 02 32 32 32; active every 
day from 6.45 to 21.30) 

•	 For passengers with reduced mobility, there is also a dedicated 
Trenord toll-free number 800 210 955 (active every day from 8:15 
to 19:45) and an e-mail address, disabili@trenord.it

SERVICE INFORMATION
Contact Center

•	 +39 02 72494949

mailto:disabili%40trenord.it?subject=


PAVIA - MORTARA - VERCELLI / TIMETABLE
PAVIA  VERCELLI

Type of service 
Line
Number 5660A 5662A 5664A 5666A 5668A 268A 5674A 5676A 5678A 5680A 5682A 5684A 5686A 5688A 5690A 5692A 3692A

Day effective F6(4) G F6(4) G G F6 F6(4) G F6(4) G F6(4) G F6(4) G F6(4) F6 FT

Pavia 5:10  5:38  6:38  7:38  8:38  10:38  11:38  12:38  13:38  14:38  15:38  16:38  17:38  18:38  19:38  20:38 20:38
Cava Carbonara 5:26  5:54  6:54  7:54  8:54  10:54  11:54  12:54  13:54  14:54  15:54  16:54  17:54  18:54  19:54  20:54 20:54
Villanova D'ardenghi 5:33  6:01  7:01  8:01  9:01  11:01  12:01  13:01  14:01  15:01  16:01  17:01  18:01  19:01  20:01  21:01 21:01
Gropello Cairoli 5:40  6:08  7:08  8:08  9:08  11:08  12:08  13:08  14:08  15:08  16:08  17:08  18:08  19:08  20:08  21:08 21:08
Garlasco 5:51  6:19  7:19  8:19  9:19  11:19  12:19  13:19  14:19  15:19  16:19  17:19  18:19  19:19  20:19  21:19 21:19
Tromello 6:01  6:29  7:29  8:29  9:29  11:29  12:29  13:29  14:29  15:29  16:29  17:29  18:29  19:29  20:29  21:29 21:29
Gambolò Remondò 6:08  6:36  7:36  8:36  9:36  11:35  12:36  13:36  14:36  15:36  16:36  17:36  18:36  19:36  20:36  21:36 21:36
Mortara (arrival) 6:17  6:45  7:45  8:45  9:45  11:45  12:45  13:45  14:45  15:45  16:45  17:45  18:45  19:45  20:45  21:45 21:45
Mortara (departure) 6:18  6:46  7:46  8:46  9:46  11:46  12:46  13:46  14:46  15:46  16:46  17:46  18:46  19:46  20:46  21:46
Nicorvo 6:36  7:04  8:04  9:04  10:04  12:04  13:04  14:04  15:04  16:04  17:04  18:04  19:04  20:04  21:04  22:04
Robbio 6:46  7:14  8:14  9:14  10:14  12:14  13:14  14:14  15:14  16:14  17:14  18:14  19:14  20:14  21:14  22:14
Palestro 6:56  7:24  8:24  9:24  10:24  12:24  13:24  14:24  15:24  16:24  17:24  18:24  19:24  20:24  21:24  22:24
Vercelli 7:16  7:44  8:44  9:44  10:44  12:45  13:44  14:44  15:44  16:44  17:44  18:44  19:44  20:44  21:44  22:44

Validità:
G: service runs daily
F6(4): service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays until 03.08 and from 26.08
PFT(17): It runs on public holidays until 03.08 
and every day from 04.08 to 25.08
F6: service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays

VERCELLI  PAVIA

Type of service 
Line
Number 261A 5661A 5663A 5665A 665A 5667A 5669A 5675A 5677A 5679A 5681A 5683A 5685A 5687A 5689A 5691A 5695A 5693A

Day effective F6 G F5 F6(4) F5(2) G F6(4) G F6(4) G F6(4) G F6(4) G G F6(4) PFT(17) F6(4)

Vercelli 4:21  5:24  6:22  7:22  8:22  11:22  12:22  13:22  14:22  15:22  16:22  17:22  18:22  19:22    20:22  
Palestro 4:42  5:45  6:43  7:43  8:43  11:43  12:43  13:43  14:43  15:43  16:43  17:43  18:43  19:43    20:43  
Robbio 4:52  5:55  6:53  7:53  8:53  11:53  12:53  13:53  14:53  15:53  16:53  17:53  18:53  19:53    20:53  
Nicorvo 5:02  6:05  7:03  8:03  9:03  12:03  13:03  14:03  15:03  16:03  17:03  18:03  19:03  20:03    21:03  
Mortara (arrival) 5:19  6:22  7:20  8:20  9:20  12:20  13:20  14:20  15:20  16:20  17:20  18:20  19:20  20:20    21:20  
Mortara  (departure) 5:20  6:23  7:21  8:21  9:21  12:21  13:21  14:21  15:21  16:21  17:21  18:21  19:21  20:21  21:21  21:21  
Gambolò Remondò 5:31  6:33  7:31  8:31  9:31  12:31  13:31  14:31  15:31  16:31  17:31  18:31  19:31  20:31  21:31  21:31  
Tromello 5:37  6:40  7:38  8:38  9:38  12:38  13:38  14:38  15:38  16:38  17:38  18:38  19:38  20:38  21:38  21:38  
Garlasco 5:47  6:50  6:50  7:48  7:48  8:48  9:48  12:48  13:48  14:48  15:48  16:48  17:48  18:48  19:48  20:48  21:48  21:48  
Gropello Cairoli 5:58  7:01  7:01  7:59  7:59  8:59  9:59  12:59  13:59  14:59  15:59  16:59  17:59  18:59  19:59  20:59  21:59  21:59  
Villanova D'ardenghi 6:05  7:08  7:08  8:06  8:06  9:06  10:06  13:06  14:06  15:06  16:06  17:06  18:06  19:06  20:06  21:06  22:06  22:06  
Cava Carbonara 6:12  7:15  7:15  8:13  8:13  9:13  10:13  13:13  14:13  15:13  16:13  17:13  18:13  19:13  20:13  21:13  22:13  22:13  
Pavia 6:28  7:30  7:30  8:28  8:28  9:28  10:28  13:28  14:28  15:28  16:28  17:28  18:28  19:28  20:28  21:28  22:28  22:28  

Validità:
G: service runs daily
F6(4): service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays until 03.08 and from 26.08
F5(2): service runs on weekdays excluding 
Saturdays until 02.08 and from 26.08
PFT(17): It runs on public holidays until 03.08 
and every day from 04.08 to 25.08
F6: service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays

SERVICE INFORMATION
June 9th / September 8th, 2024

w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

All updated information is always available at this link: 

https://bit.ly/3KniSFY?r=qr


PAVIA - CAVA C. - TORREBERETTI - ALESSANDRIA / TIMETABLE
PAVIA  ALESSANDRIA

ALESSANDRIA  PAVIA

w
w

w
.tr

en
or

d.
it

Type of service 
Line R35 R35 R35 R35 R35 R35 R35

Number 5563A 10563 5565A 5666A* 10567 573A 5575A 10575 5579A 10579 5583A 10583 5587A 10587 5688A* 10589

Day effective G G G G G F6 G G G G G G G G G G

Pavia 5:25  6:30  7:38  10:30  11:45  13:45  15:45  17:45  18:38  
Cava Carbonara (arrival) |      |      7:53  |      12:00  14:00  16:00  18:00  18:53  
Cava Carbonara (dep.) |      |      7:54  8:10  |        12:10    14:10    16:10    18:10  18:54  19:10  
Sairano 5:47  6:52    8:13  10:52    12:13    14:13    16:13    18:13    19:13  
Sairano Zinasco 5:52  6:57    8:16  10:55    12:16    14:16    16:16    18:16    19:16  
Zinasco Nuovo 5:57  7:02    8:20  10:59    12:20    14:20    16:20    18:20    19:20  
Pieve Albignola 6:02  7:07    8:24  11:04    12:24    14:24    16:24    18:24    19:24  
Sannazzaro 6:11  7:16    8:30  11:13    12:30    14:30    16:30    18:30    19:30  
Ferrera Lomellina 6:18  7:23    8:35  11:19    12:35    14:35    16:35    18:35    19:35  
Lomello 6:26  7:31    8:41  11:27    12:41    14:41    16:41    18:41    19:41  
Mede 6:35  7:40    8:48  11:36    12:48    14:48    16:48    18:48    19:48  
Torreberetti (arrival) 6:47  7:52    8:56  11:46    12:56    14:56    16:56    18:56    19:56  
Torreberetti (dep.)   6:57  7:53    8:57  11:47    12:57    14:56    16:57    18:57    19:57  
Valenza   7:03  8:02    9:03  11:56    13:03    15:03    17:03    19:03    20:03  
Valmadonna   7:11  8:14    9:11  12:07    13:11    15:11    17:11    19:11    20:11  
Alessandria   7:20  8:27    9:20  12:20    13:20    15:20    17:20    19:20    20:20  

Train terminus: VERCELLI VERCELLI

Type of service 
Line R35 R35 R35 R35 R35 R35 R35

Number 1560A 10564 5564A 10566 5566A 5568A 10574 5574A 10578 5578A 10582 5582A 10586 5586A 10590 5590A

Day effective F6 G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G

Alessandria 5:23 6:40 7:35 7:58 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40
Valmadonna 5:37 6:48 7:43 8:12 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:48
Valenza 5:48 6:56 7:51 8:24 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56
Torreberetti (arrival) 5:56 7:01 8:01 8:32 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01 20:01
Torreberetti  (departure) 5:57 7:02 8:02 8:33 12:02 14:02 16:02 18:02 20:06
Mede 6:08 7:09 8:09 8:46 12:09 14:09 16:09 18:09 20:19
Lomello 6:17 7:15 8:15 8:55 12:15 14:15 16:15 18:15 20:28
Ferrera Lomellina 6:25 7:20 8:20 9:03 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:36
Sannazzaro 6:31 7:29 8:29 9:10 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:29 20:43
Pieve Albignola 6:40 7:34 8:34 9:19 12:34 14:34 16:34 18:34 20:52
Zinasco Nuovo 6:45 7:38 8:38 9:24 12:38 14:38 16:38 18:38 20:57
Sairano Zinasco 6:49 7:42 8:42 9:29 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 21:02
Sairano 6:52 7:45 8:45 9:34 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 21:07
Cava Carbonara (arrival) | 7:48 8:48 | 12:48 14:48 16:48 18:48 |
Cava Carbonara (dep.) | 7:53 8:53 | 12:53 14:53 16:53 18:53 |
Pavia 7:13 8:08 9:08 9:55 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:28

Validità:
G: service runs daily
F6: service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays

Validità:
G: service runs daily
F6: service runs on weekdays including 
Saturdays

All updated information is always available at this link: SERVICE INFORMATION
July 28th / September 8th, 2024

https://bit.ly/4bWo5Qz?r=qr

